

United Ag & Turf
 PO Box 991
 6469 S.Hwy 277
 Stamford, TX 79553
 Phone: (325) 773-2788



REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 UNITED AG & TURF
 7736 CENTRAL PARK DR.
 WACO, TX 76712

www.unitedagandturf.com

*** PROFORMA INVOICE ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 89694834

Deliver To:

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

Invoice Number:
 Invoice Date: 11/21/2024
 Location: 44
 Work Order Number: 1812843
 Payment Type: Account

 Page: 1 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8360R	3	1RW8360RTDD073477	1RW8360RTDD07347	

Service Reminders:
ALL/9010/180/38 Retail

COMPLAINT:

01 Machine diagnostic - Diagnostic Test

TIME ALLOWED TO DETERMINE WHAT TYPE OF REPAIR IS NEEDED

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$1,254.25 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$1,254.25

8360R/1000/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

02 Engine - Remove & Install

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

- Removed & Installed engine.
- Disconnected ground battery cable.
- Drained engine coolant, and engine oil.
- Removed hood from tractor (will take two techs).
- Removed side shields from engine compartment.
- Removed or loosened all clamps holding harness and lines.
- Removed starter cable.
- Removed upper and lower radiator hoses.
- Removed aspirator pipe.
- Removed over flow and de aeration tanks.
- Removed charge air pipe.
- Removed fan from drive, let it forward, and lay in shroud.
- Removed drive coupler from transmission.
- Removed upper suspension accumulators if needed.
- Removed steering line covers on both sides.
- Removed steering lines on both sides.
- Needed to do this to gain access to pan bolts.
- Disconnected all harness connections to engine.

United Ag & Turf
 PO Box 991
 6469 S.Hwy 277
 Stamford, TX 79553
 Phone: (325) 773-2788



REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 UNITED AG & TURF
 7736 CENTRAL PARK DR.
 WACO, TX 76712

www.unitedagandturf.com

*** PROFORMA INVOICE ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 89694834

Deliver To:

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

Invoice Number: _____
 Invoice Date: 11/21/2024
 Location: 44
 Work Order Number: 1812843
 Payment Type: Account

 Page: 2 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8360R	3	1RW8360RTDD073477	1RW8360RTDD07347	

Service Reminders:
 Removed intake and exhaust pipes form turbo/air cleaner.
 Removed air cleaner.
 Removed upper radiator supports.
 Disconnected fuel cooler lines.
 Removed all pan bolts.
 Installed front and rear lift brackets.
 Lifted out of machine.
 Installed in reverse order.
 Installed in reverse order.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7798	SCREW	1.00	2.95	2.95	\$2.95	N
19M7867	SCREW	1.00	1.83	1.83	\$1.83	N
19M8499	CAP SCREW	2.00	4.42	4.42	\$8.84	N
51M7045	O-RING	1.00	4.01	4.01	\$4.01	N
DZ104991	STUD	1.00	78.22	78.22	\$78.22	N
DZ112918	FILTER ELE	1.00	134.72	134.72	\$134.72	N
DZ113041	HOSE	1.00	45.24	45.24	\$45.24	N
DZ113408	HOSE	1.00	58.11	58.11	\$58.11	N
DZ116878	DIPSTICK	1.00	76.26	76.26	\$76.26	N
DZ117828	VENT	1.00	713.98	713.98	\$713.98	N
DZ130550	FILTER ELE	1.00	132.60	132.60	\$132.60	N
HDW	BULK HDW (by the oz)	1.00	1.11	1.11	\$1.11	N
IPSKIT1	SCAN TEST	1.00	19.72	19.72	\$19.72	N
PM2301375	ADHESIVE	1.00	45.03	45.03	\$45.03	N
R116911	CAP SCREW	1.00	6.32	6.32	\$6.32	N
R121765	DIPSTICK T	1.00	75.15	75.15	\$75.15	N
R250746	BOLT	1.00	2.38	2.38	\$2.38	N
R318954	GASKET	2.00	10.31	10.31	\$20.62	N
R320564	GASKET	1.00	12.00	12.00	\$12.00	N
R518871	TUBE NUT	6.00	10.65	10.65	\$63.90	N
R528085	SCREW	10.00	4.61	4.61	\$46.10	N
R528088	STUD	2.00	13.43	13.43	\$26.86	N
R528382	ROD	4.00	60.32	60.32	\$241.28	N
R528736	TUBE	1.00	52.59	52.59	\$52.59	N
R529072	SEALING RI	1.00	10.11	10.11	\$10.11	N
R529465	GASKET	1.00	15.42	15.42	\$15.42	N
R529510	GASKET	2.00	35.70	35.70	\$71.40	N

United Ag & Turf
 PO Box 991
 6469 S.Hwy 277
 Stamford, TX 79553
 Phone: (325) 773-2788

UNITED
 Ag & Turf



JOHN DEERE

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 UNITED AG & TURF
 7736 CENTRAL PARK DR.
 WACO, TX 76712

www.unitedagandturf.com

*** PROFORMA INVOICE ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 89694834

Deliver To:

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

Invoice Number:
 Invoice Date: 11/21/2024
 Location: 44
 Work Order Number: 1812843
 Payment Type: Account

 Page: 3 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8360R	3	1RW8360RTDD073477	1RW8360RTDD07347	

Service Reminders:

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
R530341	STUD	11.00	19.02	19.02	\$209.22	N
R533573	MANIFOLD	1.00	42.91	42.91	\$42.91	N
R539762	FLANGE NUT	12.00	4.77	4.77	\$57.24	N
RE210857	OIL FILTER	2.00	117.24	117.24	\$234.48	N
RE339861	RADIATOR H	1.00	68.45	68.45	\$68.45	N
RE509672	FILTER ELE	1.00	27.91	27.91	\$27.91	N
RE528096	SCREW WITH	6.00	4.34	4.34	\$26.04	N
RE537196	OIL COOLER UNDER CAB	1.00	434.40	434.40	\$434.40	N
RE543605	NOZZLE KIT	6.00	651.68	651.68	\$3,910.08	N
RE543605-CR	CORE for:Nozzle Kit	-6.00	75.00	75.00	-\$450.00	N
RE554015	THERMOSTAT	1.00	41.17	41.17	\$41.17	N
RE587793	AIR FILTER	1.00	108.87	108.87	\$108.87	N
SE502545	Water Pump Reman	1.00	749.25	749.25	\$749.25	N
SE502622	COMPLETE B	1.00	20,913.69	20,913.69	\$20,913.69	N
SE502622-CR	CORE for:Complete Block Assy Reman	-1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-\$5,000.00	N
TA20453	TORSIONAL	1.00	617.68	617.68	\$617.68	N
TY22466	CLAMP	1.00	1.96	1.96	\$1.96	N
TY25609	BLACK SPRA	2.00	13.39	13.39	\$26.78	N
TY25624	GREEN SPRA	2.00	16.81	16.81	\$33.62	N
TY26101	CLEANING S	9.00	9.94	9.94	\$89.46	N
TY26101	PARTS & BRAKE CLEANER	1.00	9.94	9.94	\$9.94	N
TY26575	COOL-GARD TM	1.00	18.24	14.89	\$14.89	N
TY26576	COOL-GARD TM 2.5 GAL	4.00	43.64	35.72	\$142.88	N
TY26661	BREAK-IN P	9.00	27.77	27.77	\$249.93	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
FREIGHT	FREIGHT	170.00	1.00	1.00	\$170.00	N

Labor: \$6,845.45 Parts: \$24,527.60 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$170.00 Sub-Total: \$31,543.05

8360R/1000/20 Retail

COMPLAINT:

03 Swap all components over from old engine to new and install new components that were contaminated by coolant and oil mixture. Install new injectors

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

United Ag & Turf
 PO Box 991
 6469 S.Hwy 277
 Stamford, TX 79553
 Phone: (325) 773-2788



REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 UNITED AG & TURF
 7736 CENTRAL PARK DR.
 WACO, TX 76712

www.unitedagandturf.com

*** PROFORMA INVOICE ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 89694834

Deliver To:

TOMMY SAUNDERS RT 2 BOX 190 COLEMAN TX 76834 Bus Phone: 9156255142 Prv Phone: 3252142871	TOMMY SAUNDERS RT 2 BOX 190 COLEMAN TX 76834 Bus Phone: 9156255142 Prv Phone: 3252142871	Invoice Number: Invoice Date: 11/21/2024 Location: 44 Work Order Number: 1812843 Payment Type: Account Page: 4 of 6
--	--	--

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8360R	3	1RW8360RTDD073477	1RW8360RTDD07347	

Service Reminders:

Labor: \$8,656.50 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$8,656.50

8360R/5026/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

04 REPAIR HYDRAULIC OIL LEAK UNDER CAB

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Found hydraulic leak under cab. Drained Hydraulic fluid and then removed all components to gain access to pipe that was leaking. Cleaned area and then replaced o-rings. Reinstalled all components and then refilled with hydraulic oil. Ran tractor and checked for leaks. Verified repair was complete. Machine is ready for customer.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
F3450R	O-RING	2.00	6.70	6.70	\$13.40	N
R109982	O-RING	1.00	6.14	6.14	\$6.14	N
TY22028	BULK HY-GARD, GAL	28.00	20.18	20.18	\$565.04	N
TY26101	CLEANING S	2.00	9.94	9.94	\$19.88	N

Labor: \$1,769.00 Parts: \$604.46 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$2,373.46

UATTRACTOR7-9 Retail

COMPLAINT:

05 WSS2025
 Tractor Inspection

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Inspect Engine for operation, leaks, and needed maintenance
 Inspect Cooling System for leaks and loss of efficiency
 Inspect Intake System for damage, restrictions, and needed maintenance
 Inspect Fuel System for leaks and needed regular maintenance
 Inspect Electrical System for damaged, rubbed, or pinched wires

United Ag & Turf
 PO Box 991
 6469 S.Hwy 277
 Stamford, TX 79553
 Phone: (325) 773-2788



REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 UNITED AG & TURF
 7736 CENTRAL PARK DR.
 WACO, TX 76712

www.unitedagandturf.com

*** PROFORMA INVOICE ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 89694834

Deliver To:

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

Invoice Number: 11/21/2024
 Invoice Date: 44
 Location: 1812843
 Work Order Number: Account
 Payment Type: 5 of 6

Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

Page: 5 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8360R	3	1RW8360RTDD073477	1RW8360RTDD07347	

Service Reminders:

- Inspect Powertrain for operation, wear, and leaks
- Inspect steering, tie rods, knuckles, and cylinders for wear and leaks
- Inspect A/C System for proper operation
- Check for Fault Codes
- Check Fluid Levels
- Inspect Hitch and Hydraulic Systems for operation, wear, and leaks

Labor: \$499.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$499.00
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

UAT/WSS25/DISC Retail

COMPLAINT:

06 WSS2025 Parts and Labor Discount on additional repairs booked before 12-31-24
 15% off additional parts and service work

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
DISCSERV	Service Discount	1.00	1.00	-2,872.00	-\$2,872.00	N
WINTERPARTS	Parts discount winter service inspection	1.00	1.00	-3,852.73	-\$3,852.73	N
Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: -\$6,724.73	Sub-Total: -\$6,724.73		

CUSTOMER HAUL Retail

COMPLAINT:

07 ***DO NOT USE*** USE EITHER ZONE1-3 OR DELIVERY

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
CUSTOMER HAULING	CUSTOMER HAULING	194.00	7.00	7.00	\$1,358.00	N

United Ag & Turf
 PO Box 991
 6469 S.Hwy 277
 Stamford, TX 79553
 Phone: (325) 773-2788



REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 UNITED AG & TURF
 7736 CENTRAL PARK DR.
 WACO, TX 76712

www.unitedagandturf.com

*** PROFORMA INVOICE ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 89694834

Deliver To:

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

TOMMY SAUNDERS
 RT 2 BOX 190
 COLEMAN TX 76834

 Bus Phone: 9156255142
 Prv Phone: 3252142871

Invoice Number:
 Invoice Date: 11/21/2024
 Location: 44
 Work Order Number: 1812843
 Payment Type: Account

 Page: 6 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8360R	3	1RW8360RTDD073477	1RW8360RTDD07347	

Service Reminders:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$1,358.00	Sub-Total: \$1,358.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	------------------	-----------------------

8360R/1416/B/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

08 BATTERY BOTH - Remove & Install

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

- R&I both batteries
- Removed battery cover
- Removed battery hold down straps
- Removed cables
- Removed and installed batteries
- Cleaned cables and installed
- Installed hold down strap
- Installed cover

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY25879B	BATTERY, W	2.00	217.92	217.92	\$435.84	N
TY25879B-CR	CORE for:Wet Charged Battery	-2.00	27.00	27.00	-\$54.00	N

Miscellaneous Charges:

SERVICE ACCESSORIES \$180.00

Labor: \$355.25	Parts: \$381.84	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$180.00	Sub-Total: \$917.09
-----------------	-----------------	--------------	----------------	---------------------

Customer PO No:
 Tax Exempt No: 32013192805
 Advisor: Mathis Miller

Job Total: \$39,876.62
 Sales Tax: \$0.00
 Total: \$39,876.62

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

From November through February, we will be closed on Saturdays. See numbers above for after hours service. The presentation of an agriculture exemption certificate, that renders any product tax exempt, implies its use is exclusively for agriculture production. Upon signing below I agree to the terms stated above. Thank you for choosing United Ag & Turf, we appreciate your business!

Received by:

Date: